Fuji Magnetic starter
FJ Series,
Starters with on-off pushbuttons
62C9-E-0136
 Features
• Compact and simple operation –Provided with ON-OFF
pushbuttons, hence best suited for direct-on-line starting.
• Superior motor protection – Built-in highly reliable thermal
overload relay is designed to give motor complete protection
against overcurrent.
 Type number nomenclature
 Types and ratings
FJ-B25WP FJ-B32WP
FJ-B  12  W  P  MAIN AC380V  7A  AC220V  1a
Basic type Auxiliary contact
1a: 1NO
Rated coil voltage
AC24V：24V 50Hz/24–26V 60Hz
AC48V：48V 50Hz/48–52V 60Hz
AC110V：100–110V 50Hz/110–120V 60Hz
AC220V：200–220V 50Hz/220–240V 60Hz
AC240V：220–240V 50Hz/240–260V 60Hz
AC380V：346–380V 50Hz/380–420V 60Hz
AC400V：380–400V 50Hz/400–440V 60Hz
AC415V：380–415V 50Hz/415–440V 60Hz
AC440V：415–440V 50Hz/440–480V 60Hz
Ampere setting range
(See the next page.)
Motor starter
With on-off pushbuttons
Main circuit voltage
AC110V
AC200V
AC220V
AC240V
AC380V
Frame size
09: 9A
12: 12A
18: 18A
25: 25A
32: 32A
AC400V
AC415V
AC440V
AC500V
AC600V
Max. motor capacity (kW) Rated operational current (A) Auxiliary
contact
Enclosure
material
Standard
Type Combined thermal
overload relaySingle-
phase
3-phase Single-
phase
3-phase
110V 200V 380V 600V 110V 200V 380V 600V
240V 440V 690V 240V 440V 690V
0.4 2.2 4 4 9 9 9 5 1NO Plastic FJ-B09WP TK12B
0.5 3 5.5 5.5 12 12 12 6 1NO Plastic FJ-B12WP TK12B
0.6 4 7.5 7.5 18 18 18 7 1NO Plastic FJ-B18WP TK18B
0.8 5.5 11 7.5 22 25 25 9 1NO Plastic FJ-B25WP TK32B
1.2 7.5 15 7.5 32 32 32 10 1NO Steel FJ-B32WP TK32B
Note: Auxiliary contact and surge suppressor are optional accessories. (Please refer to the nextparagraphs.)
LEAD HOLE
2-φ23
5120 PUSH BUTTON
ON
LEAD HOLE
2-φ23
PUSH BUTTON
2
2
.548
PANEL DRILLING
MOUNTING HOLE
2-M4
1